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fﬁ N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D), Page 1/1
\/ Interpretation rgb -> rgh* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle Interpretation rgb -> rgh* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle
c g [ for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiori,=0% compared to the white reference (100%) for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiori,=1,2% compared to the white reference (100%)
D B | 48 sep cementary hue circl with 1“6 by = 265, 62.3, 1622, 2717, anc ' = 2170, 48 step lomentry hue icle Wi hUEsi) B: e, = 265, 923, 162.2, 2717, and 1 =217.0,326.6
= comparison with six device hue)Y. “VM: hyy = 40.0, 102.9, 136.0, 196.4, 306.3, comparison with six device hueY. “VM: hay = 37.0, 103.1, 136.5, 196.4, 305.2, 328.1
350 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 0.0, 11.9, 23.9, 35.8, 47.7, 59.6, 71.6, 83.5, 95.4. 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 11.0, 21.5, 32.1, 42.6, 53.2, 63.8, 74.3,84.9, 95.4
2 ||vw o 0w AR e Ve AR o> Cre oy O AR e e o>
DL, |[ook 300 10 00 0263 0107 0898 100000000000 coob: 0122 0878 000010001000 |10-R 00 10 0O 0251 0012 0568 10000000000 cOO 0872 0.0001.000 1000
=3 2j 366 10 00 0148 0.185 0.815 10000.1250. c12b 0.855 0.145 0.000 0.875 1.000| 2j 366 10 00 0107 0.856 0.144 10000.1250. c12b 0.14  0.000 0.875 1.000|
59 ||mwsToomoo 35 TO00IHTN0 c2sb 0605 0395 00000750 1000| |25 35 LODZT 05 ~0SE5 OO LoD czsh 0385 0.0000.750 1000
o ||sn sis a0 03 a0 oom 0sse 100003s00m cam 035 0645 000006251000 |7 518 10 038 00 0818 052 100003750000 cI7 069 00000625 1,000
©'Q |[so 6o 10 camsoo 0099 001 100005000000 c5op 0106 0804 000005001000 |15 600 10 050500 096 00f 100005000000 C50b 888000 0,500 1,000
So || w2 10 osssoo oss oset 1ooossomo cen 0825 0.175 000003751000 |12 682 10 055300 0257 0743 10000250000 cE2p 0169 00000375 1000
58 |l 71 10 osmoo osimoss 100mo0o e 0522 0478 000002501000 |75 761 10 0678 00 0574 046 10000.7500000 C7h 0474 00000250 1000
28 ||®n e 10 omio0 o509 00 100870000 cam 02190781 000001251000 |87 B34 10 076300 052 0108 100008750000 cBTb 0779 00000125 1.000
O |[ioos=3 %00 10 0857 00 0144 0856 100010000000 bOOM 0875 0.125 0,000 0,000 1.000| [00g=) 900 10 0856 00 0143 0:852 100010000000 bOOM 0.127 00000000 1.000)
e T R 0500 0004 02500000100 | PErTO DR 0 000 0070 T 000 bosm G121 025000001600
S | o b2sm 0906 0084 025000001000 |59 G o b2sm 0121 02500000 1000
ZE |lew msomio oo oss 015 oss10000000 bam 0184 0816 037500001000 |[37g 1118 074 10 00 052 008 062510000000 baTm 0862 03750000 1000
2 |[sw  umooseio 0o 0231 0769 050010000000 bsom 0162 0838 050000001 /g 1200054110 00 0331 0669 050010000000 0954 05000000 1.990
O X ||k 122 000210 00 0015 0585 0375 10000000 A T CETE CES 0 L ol 621262 011610 00 0931 0069 03751000000 T 0T CE T o
IS || mstoo To oar o7 025 028010000000 b7om 0158 0842 075000001000 |7eg 36100 10 0408 075 025 00 TO000.000 0025 0975 0.750 0,000 1,000
(] i87g 1434 00 10 0583 0.333 0.667 0.1251.0000.000 b87m' 3234 0.82400 10 6_0.594_0.875 0.000 1.990| i87g 1434 00 10 0583 0338 0.662 0.1251.000 0.000 10 0.350 0641 0.8750.000 1.qg0|
S |[aooc-c 1500 00 10 0705 035 065 000010000.000 MOO-MI0 10 GO 0992 0.9 0064 10000000 %000 406G 1500 00 10 0705 0349 0651 000010000000 085 0921 007 100000001000
I |[ac 1500 10 o078 074 026 000010000125 mix  S3s 10 00 084 0783 0217 10000000087  |giec 159600 10 0763 0739 0261 000010000125 o8 078 022 100000000875
S ® @5¢ 1639 00 10 0847 0222 0.778 000010000250 m25r 3439 10 00 0735 0,884 0116 10000.0000.750] @25¢ 1639 00 10 0847 0222 0.778 0.00010000250 m25r 0736 0887 0.113 1.0000.0000.750)
v B2 ||ee wmsco 10 oses o7 oz ooiowoss ma %1510 00 0 05t 08 10000000088 (@I 17i8 00 10 003 GTTs 0222 0001000037 M3 57 0643 100000000625
9 || 190000 10 09s 037 0613 00001000050 msor 300 L0 00 0564 051 089 10MOGNOSN|  ghc 1800 00 10 0951 0308 OEI2 0O00LONOS0 MSOr 3600 L0 00 0S6A 0512 0488 1000000500
o g62c 1882 00 10 10 0997 0003 000010000625 m2r 3682 10 00 0488 0902 0.098 1.0000.0000.375| g62c 1882 00 10 0999 0001 000010000625 m62r 3682 10 00 0487 0.896 0.104 1.0000.0000.375|
© 3 |losc 190100 03310 07050295 000010000750 m7sr 76110 00 0416 0326 0674 100000000250 7S¢ 196100 0964 10 0709 0291 000010000750 m7t 3761 10 00 0413 0303 0.697 10000.0000.250)
35 || 205400 09 10 0eta o506 00001000087 Mo 3994 10 00 034 077 0071 10000000018 |sore 2054 00 0927 10041 0502 00001000087 Mo 3994 10 00 03% 0875 0595 100000000126
o KES00-3N. 1 KESOT-3N. 1
oCc
o® Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB Gata of a 48 step elementary hue circle Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB Gata of a 48 step elementary hue circle
= o for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiori,=0,6% compared to the white reference (100%) for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiori,=2,5% compared to the white reference (100%)
>0 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRJCB: hay o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M' = 217.0, 328.6 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRJCB: hay o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M' = 217.0, 328.6
=3=3 comparison with six device hueYL “VM: hay, = 38.3, 103.0, 136.3, 196.4, 305.7, 328.2 comparison with six device hueY. “VM: hay = 34.8, 103.3, 136.9, 196.5, 304.3, 328.1
S 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 5.7, 16.9, 28.1, 39.3, 50.5, 61.8, 73.0, 84.2, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 18.0, 27.7, 37.4, 47.0, 56.7, 66.4, 76.1, 85.7, 95.4.
=3 ||w wob OVvia AUAZ 190 > rgba w Mgy Wy AVAZ 1gb > rgbis w Wb OV A 1gb > rgbia W AvAZ 19b > rgbs
=X 0FR 300 10 00 0257 0059 0.941 1.00000000.000 C00b=C'210.0 0.0 0891 10  0.25 0.675 0.0001.0001. 100FR 300 10 00 0236 0.888 0.112 1.00000000.000 c00b=C'210.0 0.133 0,867 0.000 1.000 1.000|
wm 366 10 00 03 0056 044 100001250400 c12b 2166 O 0857 0143 000008751000 |12 36 10 00 004 0321 0679 1000012500 cizb 21 0866 0.134 00000875 1000
S© T390 021100 0313 0587 100002500.000 c25b 0.608 0:392 0.0000.750 1000 75139 10 028500 0722 0276 10002500000 c2sb 0616 0:334 0.0000.750 1000
<] 518 10 0385 00 0913 0.087 100003750000 ¢37b 0.358 0,642 0.0000,625 1.000] 37 518 10 041600 0668 0332 100003750000 c37b 0.367 0.633 0,000,625 1.000]
ax 600 10 0498 0.0 0019 0.981 1.00005000.000 ¢'50b 0.109 0,891 0.000 0500 1.000| 50j 600 10 0516 00 0.868 0,132 10000.5000.000 c'500 0.117 0,883 0.000 0500 1.000|
5= %52 T0 0% 00 0254 0706 100006250000 ceon 0828 0172 000003791000 |18 662 10 0601 00 odod asde 100008250000 cizh 0557 0163 00000575 1000
©om 761 10 067600 0594 0408 100007500000 TS 0524 0.476 000002501000 |175 761 10 068300 0539 0451 10000700000 CTSb 053 047 00000250 1000
39 @e 10 0762 00 200008750000 c870 022 078 000001251000 [ 834 10 076500 0878 0172 100008750000 cOTH 0222 0778 00000125 1000
o |l w0 10 0145 0854 100010000000 boom 0874 0126 0000000 1000 10 085 00 0152 0548 100010000000 bOOM 0872 0.128 00000000 1000
O || 10 osmioo omzoms oomiomgye wum  2es 00 ass 0 0w ser o190000100 10 097 00 0262 0758 087510000000 biem 0369 0611 01250000 1000
NS || 0 b25m 2839 00 0487 10 0893 0107 025000001000 |25 o b2sm 0853 0.147 0250 0,000 000
L| LS ||ee misozsio 0o 08 0114 062510000000 b3 2008 0.0 0395 10 051 0839 03750000 1000| 79 1118074810 00 0985 0015 062510000000 b3Tm 0094 0906 0.3750,000 1.000|
o j00 1200 053510 00 0282 0718 050010000000 bSOM 3000 00 0269 10 0104 0% 050000001090 |B09 1200 055310 00 0423 0577 050010090000 bsom 08s 050000001
= o |[szg__1282 006 10 00 0.3 0517 0375 1.0000.000 Bozw 3082 026200 10 0307 0033 05750000100 62 1262 016310 00 0302 0,698 0.3751.0000.000 Bzt 027 073 067500001000
o X 75g 1361 00 10 0408 0735 0.265 0.25010000.000 b75m' 3161 0.61400 10  0.089 0.911 0.7500.000 1.000| 759 1361 00 10 0403 0.779 0.221 0.25010000.000 b75m 0925 0,075 0.750 0,000 1.000]
S5 ||em 400 10 oses 03 0ses 012510000000 pETm 3224 082700 10 032 061 0750000100 |j7g 1434 00 10 0562 0342 06ST 012510000000 bAT 3234 083600 10 0316 0684 087500001000
@ == |[o00c=c 1500 00 10 0706 035 065 000010000000 MOO=MIIN0 L0 0.0 0991 0529 0071 10000.000 1000 g00c-G 1500 00 10 0706 0.38 0.652 0.0001.0000.000 m00r 00 0983 0907 0093 100000001000
S U |{ot2c 156600 10 0783 0739 0261 000010000125 m1x 336 10 00 0848 0782 0218 10000000 087S| gi2c 1566 00 10 0783 0738 0.262 000010000125 mi2r 3366 10 00 0847 0.777 0223 10000.0000:875|
XN ||osc 163900 10 0847 0222 0778 000010000250 m25r 3439 10 00 0736 0835 0.115 1.0000.0000.750) g25c 1639 00 10 0847 0221 0.779 000010000250 m25r 3439 10 00 0735 0,89 011 1.0000.0000.750)
@C 171800 10 0903 0.777 0223 000010000375 M3 IS8 10 00 0644 0154 086 L00000000S2S|  [gIC 171800 10 0503 0.778 0222 DOOOLODO3TS A LS Lo 0O 0645 061 0839 100000000625
g50c 180000 10 0952 0337 0613 000010000500 MS0r 3600 L0 0O 0564 OSI2 0483 10000000S G50 180000 10 0951 039 D6l 000010000500 MS0r 3600 L0 0O 0564 0513 0487 100000000500
G2 188200 10 T0 036 0002 OO0LO0062 mear 62 10 00 0457 0859 0101 100000000375 g6z 186200 10 10 0002 099 00001000042 mG2r 360210 0O 048 089 01 10000000375
gsc 196100 0363 10 0707 0293 000010000750 mTSt 6110 00 0414 0314 06 100000000250 |o7se 96100 09A L0 07iZ 0788 OO0LO0050 mT 6110 00 041 0261 07I9 100000000250
g87c 2034 00 0527 10 0416 0584 000010000875 ma7 3834 10 00 033 0702 0298 100000000125  |g87c 2034 00 0928 10 0423 0577 00001000075 mar 3834 10 00 0328 0623 0377 100000000125
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TUB-test chart KE9O; 48 step sRGB elementary hue circle input: rgb->rgb* setrgbcolor
g Interpretatiorrgb —> rgb* andolv* data of colours Ma output:no change compared to input
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